

1st Quarter 2025 Results

In compliance with Article 8(1) of Notice No. 5 of 2019 issued by the National Bank of Angola, Banco de Fomento Angola, S.A. hereby reports the financial results for the 1st quarter of 2025.



1st Quarter of 20254 Results

Amount Stated in Kwanzas					
Accounting account	Description	Previous Balance	Debit Quarter	Credit Quarter	Current Balance
1	Assets	3 858 679 677 654,73	55 634 634 446 593,70	55 536 830 286 933,00	3 956 483 837 315,38
110	Cash and Cash Equivalents	690 967 996 640,18	14 620 183 837 977,40	14 800 867 202 885,20	510 284 631 732,37
120	Other Loans And Advances To Central Banks And Credit Institutions	730 079 986 251,64	11 846 284 572 430,00	11 566 375 497 777,40	1 009 989 060 904,24
130	Investments in Securities	1 613 582 045 813,59	7 777 573 098 601,18	7 805 338 844 932,08	1 585 816 299 482,69
150	Credits In The Payment System	0,25	18 741 599 703 254,20	18 741 599 703 254,40	0,00
160	Foreign Exchange Transactions	0,00	651 474 514 067,92	651 435 970 433,98	38 543 633,94
170	Loans And Advances	730 410 265 501,48	1 455 759 211 904,55	1 440 169 944 177,56	745 999 533 228,47
180	Other Assets	31 626 974 079,49	529 258 603 244,66	524 904 367 412,48	35 981 209 911,67
190	Other Non-current Assets	62 012 409 368,10	12 500 905 113,77	6 138 756 059,87	68 374 558 422,00
2	Liabilities	-3 169 087 221 404,24	18 690 966 926 816,60	18 724 403 763 841,60	-3 202 524 058 429,17
210	Deposits From Customers And Other Loans	-3 017 510 175 421,22	9 559 746 704 718,72	9 592 589 791 730,04	-3 050 353 262 432,54
220	Deposits From Central Banks And Other Credit Institutions	-23 326 338 098,68	112 154 844 746,97	120 882 971 287,47	-32 054 464 639,18
235	Financial Liabilities At Fair Value Through Profit Or Loss	-2 950 031 915,83	476 784 677 136,26	474 108 955 731,93	-274 310 511,50
250	Liabilities In The Payment System	-588 826 673,99	362 540 187,26	106 989 180,92	-333 275 667,65
260	Foreign Exchange Transactions	-1 696 844,08	862 630 584 363,72	862 628 887 519,63	0,00
280	Other Liabilities And Lease Liabilities	-82 483 303 100,82	7 646 195 793 246,65	7 640 810 186 151,33	-77 097 696 005,49
290	Provisions	-42 226 849 349,62	33 091 782 417,05	33 275 982 240,24	-42 411 049 172,81
4	Total Capital	-483 771 206 438,55	0,00	205 821 249 811,94	-689 592 456 250,49
410	Share Capital	-45 000 000 000,00	0,00	0,00	-45 000 000 000,00
430	Other Capital Reserves	-438 771 206 438,55	0,00	0,00	-438 771 206 438,55
450	Retained earnings	0,00	0,00	205 821 249 811,94	-205 821 249 811,94
5	Net profit/(loss) for the period	-205 821 249 811,94	352 254 179 686 720,00	352 112 725 759 544,00	-64 367 322 635,72
510	Equity Attributable To Non-Controlling Interests	-205 821 249 811,94	352 254 179 686 720,00	352 112 725 759 544,00	-64 367 322 635,72
9	Off-balance-sheet	0,00	22 527 650 563 936,70	22 527 650 563 936,70	0,00
910	Control accounts/ Auditing accounts	1 714 021 397 372,37	11 323 442 548 102,90	11 177 482 936 807,80	1 859 981 008 667,43
999	Debtors and Creditors for off- balance sheet liability	-1 714 021 397 372,37	11 204 208 015 833,80	11 350 167 627 128,90	-1 859 981 008 667,43

Note: Preliminary unaudited accounts



